

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4376/2009

(From the judgment & order dated 20/04/2009 in CRLA No.135/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SUBIR BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF FACTORIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay, permission to place addl.  
documents on record)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Y.Chitale, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings, qua the  
petitioner, in Criminal Case No.9/LAB/2006/B pending  
before the Court of Learned Judicial Magistrate, First Class  
'B' Court at Ponda, Goa, shall remain stayed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master