

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4376/2009

SUBIR BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF FACTORIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 24/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr T Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1 and
last chance is already over.

Despite order dated 20.1.2010 of last chance,
petitioner failed to file affidavit with proof of dasti
service of notice on respondent No.2.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj