

ITEM NO.1501  
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1963/2010

SUBIR BOSE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF FACTORIES  
REPRESENTED BY S.M. PARANJPE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-09-2019 This appeal was called on for  
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)/  
Respondent(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath S., Adv.  
Mr. Uday Aditya, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R Pednekar, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra pronounced  
the judgment of the Bench comprising Her Ladyship  
and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the  
signed judgment.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[ DIPTI KHURANA ]  
COURT MASTER

[Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file]